

PODDAR PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN NO. : U51909WB1963PLCO25750

Registered Office : 18, RABINDRA SARANI, "PODDAR COURT", 9TH FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700001

Phone : 033-2225 0352/4147

Fax :033-22250348

e-mail : bppbpgpr.com

PART - I

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE,2013

Srl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended as on			Year to Date		Year Ended
		30th June' 2013	31st March' 2013	30th June' 2012	30th June' 2013	30th June' 2012	31st March'2013
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	INCOME FROM OPERATIONS						
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	40,199,320.25	12,204,375.00	12,204,375.00	40,199,320.25	12,204,375.00	48,817,500.00
	(b) Other Operating Income	-			-		
	Total Income from Operations (a)+(b)	40,199,320.25	12,204,375.00	12,204,375.00	40,199,320.25	12,204,375.00	48,817,500.00
2	EXPENSES						
	(a) Cost of Material Purchased	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of Stock - in - Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work -in-progress, & Stock-in-Trade	27,125,187.77	(2,843,498.75)	(2,843,498.75)	27,125,187.77	(2,843,498.75)	(11,373,994.99)
	(d) Employee Benefit Expenses	2,077,017.74	1,574,146.82	1,574,146.82	2,077,017.74	1,574,146.82	6,296,587.27
	(e) Depreciation & amortisation Expenses	1,413,924.49	856,867.78	856,867.78	1,413,924.49	856,867.78	3,427,471.11
	(f) Other Expenses	21,900,234.22	9,801,780.71	9,801,780.71	21,900,234.22	9,801,780.71	39,207,122.85
	Total Expenses (a)+(b)+(c)+(d)+(e)+(f)	52,516,364.22	9,389,296.56	9,389,296.56	52,516,364.22	9,389,296.56	37,557,186.24
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before Other income, finance costs & exceptional items (1-2)	(12,317,043.97)	2,815,078.44	2,815,078.44	(12,317,043.97)	2,815,078.44	11,260,313.76
4	Other Income	21,868,597.38	434,492.51	434,492.51	21,868,597.38	434,492.51	1,737,970.04
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance costs & exceptional items (3 + 4)	9,551,553.41	3,249,570.95	3,249,570.95	9,551,553.41	3,249,570.95	12,998,283.80
6	Finance Costs	581,561.67	1,094,207.51	1,094,207.51	581,561.67	1,094,207.51	4,376,830.03
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	8,969,991.74	2,155,363.44	2,155,363.44	8,969,991.74	2,155,363.44	8,621,453.77
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8)	8,969,991.74	2,155,363.44	2,155,363.44	8,969,991.74	2,155,363.44	8,621,453.77
10	Tax Expenses	4,853,756.98	345,644.65	345,644.65	4,853,756.98	345,644.65	1,382,578.59

11	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	4,116,234.76	1,809,718.80	1,809,718.80	4,116,234.76	1,809,718.80	7,238,875.18
12	Extraordinary Item (net of Tax Expense Rs. NIL)	7,376.50	1,242,549.00	1,242,549.00	7,376.50	1,242,549.00	4,970,196.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (11-12)	4,123,611.26	3,052,267.80	3,052,267.80	4,123,611.26	3,052,267.80	12,209,071.18
14	Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	27,499,620.00	27,499,620.00	27,499,620.00	27,499,620.00	27,499,620.00	27,499,620.00
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous Accounting Year	445,700,212.71	445,700,212.71	445,700,212.71	445,700,212.71	445,700,212.71	445,700,212.71
16	Earnings per Share (after Extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	1.50	1.11	1.11	1.50	1.11	4.44
	(b) Diluted	1.50	1.11	1.11	1.50	1.11	4.44

PART - II

Select Information for the Quarter Ended 30th June'2013

Srl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended as on			Year to Date		Year Ended
		30th June' 2013	31st March' 2013	30th June' 2012	30th June' 2013	30th June' 2012	31st March'2013
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding						
	- Number of Shares	808254	808254	808254	808254	808254	808254
	- Percentage of Shareholding	27.18%	27.18%	27.18%	27.18%	27.18%	27.18%
2	Promoters & Promoter Group Shareholding						
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil
	- Number of Shares	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total share capital of the company)	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil
	(b) Non- Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	2165200	2165200	2165200	2165200	2165200	2165200
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total share capital of the company)	72.82%	72.82%	72.82%	72.82%	72.82%	72.82%
		3 Months ended					
		30.06.2013					
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the Beginning of the quarter	Nil					
	Received during the Quarter	Nil					
	Disposed of during the Quarter	Nil					
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter	Nil					

FOR REGULAR FLOPPY DISK

(Signature)
 Director

PODDAR PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN NO. : U51909WB1963PLCO25750

Registered Office : 18, RABINDRA SARANI, "PODDAR COURT", 9TH FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700001

Phone : 033-2225 0352/4147

Fax :033-22250348

e-mail : bppbpggrp.com

PART - I

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER,2013

Srl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended as on			Year to Date		Year Ended
		30th Sept' 2013	30th June' 2013	30th Sept' 2012	30th Sept' 2013	30th Sept' 2012	31st March'2013
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	INCOME FROM OPERATIONS						
(a)	Net Sales / Income from Operations	40,199,320.25	40,199,320.25	12,204,375.00	80,398,640.50	24,408,750.00	48,817,500.00
(b)	Other Operating Income	-					
	Total Income from Operations (a)+(b)	40,199,320.25	40,199,320.25	12,204,375.00	80,398,640.50	24,408,750.00	48,817,500.00
2	EXPENSES						
(a)	Cost of Material Purchased	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Purchase of Stock - in - Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work -in-progress, & Stock-in-Trade	27,125,187.77	27,125,187.77	(2,843,498.75)	54,250,375.55	(5,686,997.50)	(11,373,994.99)
(d)	Employee Benefit Expenses	2,077,017.74	2,077,017.74	1,574,146.82	4,154,035.49	3,148,293.64	6,296,587.27
(e)	Depreciation & amortisation Expenses	1,413,924.49	1,413,924.49	856,867.78	2,827,848.98	1,713,735.56	3,427,471.11
(f)	Other Expenses	21,900,234.22	21,900,234.22	9,801,780.71	43,800,468.43	19,603,561.43	39,207,122.85
	Total Expenses (a)+(b)+(c)+(d)+(e)+(f)	52,516,364.22	52,516,364.22	9,389,296.56	105,032,728.44	18,778,593.12	37,557,186.24
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before Other income, finance costs & exceptional items (1-2)	(12,317,043.97)	(12,317,043.97)	2,815,078.44	(24,634,087.94)	5,630,156.88	11,260,313.76
4	Other Income	21,868,597.38	21,868,597.38	434,492.51	43,737,194.75	868,985.02	1,737,970.04
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance costs & exceptional items (3 + 4)	9,551,553.41	9,551,553.41	3,249,570.95	19,103,106.82	6,499,141.90	12,998,283.80
6	Finance Costs	581,561.67	581,561.67	1,094,207.51	1,163,123.34	2,188,415.02	4,376,830.03
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	8,969,991.74	8,969,991.74	2,155,363.44	17,939,983.48	4,310,726.89	8,621,453.77
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8)	8,969,991.74	8,969,991.74	2,155,363.44	17,939,983.48	4,310,726.89	8,621,453.77
10	Tax Expenses	4,853,756.98	4,853,756.98	345,644.65	9,707,513.96	691,289.30	1,382,578.59

11	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	4,116,234.76	4,116,234.76	1,809,718.80	8,232,469.52	3,619,437.59	7,238,875.18
12	Extraordinary Item (net of Tax Expense Rs. NIL)	7,376.50	7,376.50	1,242,549.00	14,753.00	2,485,098.00	4,970,196.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (11-12)	4,123,611.26	4,123,611.26	3,052,267.80	8,247,222.52	6,104,535.59	12,209,071.18
14	Paid -up equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	27,499,620.00	27,499,620.00	27,499,620.00	27,499,620.00	27,499,621.00	27,499,620.00
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous Accounting Year	445,700,212.71	445,700,212.71	445,700,212.71	445,700,212.71	445,700,212.71	445,700,212.71
16	Earnings per Share (after Extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
(a)	Basic	1.50	1.50	1.11	3.00	2.22	4.44
(b)	Diluted	1.50	1.50	1.11	3.00	2.22	4.44

PART - II

Select Information for the Quarter Ended 30th Sept, 2013

Srl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended as on			Year to Date		Year Ended
		30th Sept' 2013	30th June' 2013	30th Sept' 2012	30th Sept' 2013	30th Sept' 2012	31st March'2013
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding						
	- Number of Shares	808254	808254	808254	808254	808254	808254
	- Percentage of Shareholding	27.18%	27.18%	27.18%	27.18%	27.18%	27.18%
2	Promoters & Promoter Group Shareholding						
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil
	- Number of Shares	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total share capital of the company)	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil
	(b) Non- Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	2165200	2165200	2165200	2165200	2165200	2165200
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total share capital of the company)	72.82%	72.82%	72.82%	72.82%	72.82%	72.82%
		3 Months ended					
		30.09.2013					
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the Beginning of the quarter	Nil					
	Received during the Quarter	Nil					
	Disposed of during the Quarter	Nil					
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter	Nil					

FOR POLAR PROJECTS LTD

A Saw

PODDAR PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN NO. : U51909WB1963PLCO25750

Registered Office : 18, RABINDRA SARANI, "PODDAR COURT", 9TH FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700001

Phone : 033-2225 0352/4147

Fax :033-22250348

e-mail : bppbpgpr.com

PART - I

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER,2013


Srl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended as on			Year to Date		Year Ended
		31st Dec' 2013	30th Sept' 2013	31st Dec' 2012	31st Dec' 2013	31st Dec' 2012	31st March'2013
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	INCOME FROM OPERATIONS						
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	40,199,320.25	40,199,320.25	12,204,375.00	120,597,960.75	36,613,125.00	48,817,500.00
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from Operations (a)+(b)	40,199,320.25	40,199,320.25	12,204,375.00	120,597,960.75	36,613,125.00	48,817,500.00
2	EXPENSES						
	(a) Cost of Material Purchased	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of Stock - in - Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work -in-progress, & Stock-in-Trade	27,125,187.77	27,125,187.77	(2,843,498.75)	81,375,563.32	(8,530,496.24)	(11,373,994.99)
	(d) Employee Benefit Expenses	2,077,017.74	2,077,017.74	1,574,146.82	6,231,053.23	4,722,440.45	6,296,587.27
	(e) Depreciation & amortisation Expenses	1,413,924.49	1,413,924.49	856,867.78	4,241,773.46	2,570,603.33	3,427,471.11
	(f) Other Expenses	21,900,234.22	21,900,234.22	9,801,780.71	65,700,702.65	29,405,342.14	39,207,122.85
	Total Expenses (a)+(b)+(c)+(d)+(e)+(f)	52,516,364.22	52,516,364.22	9,389,296.56	157,549,092.65	28,167,889.68	37,557,186.24
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before Other income, finance costs & exceptional items (1-2)	(12,317,043.97)	(12,317,043.97)	2,815,078.44	(36,951,131.90)	8,445,235.32	11,260,313.76
4	Other Income	21,868,597.38	21,868,597.38	434,492.51	65,605,792.13	1,303,477.53	1,737,970.04
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance costs & exceptional items (3 + 4)	9,551,553.41	9,551,553.41	3,249,570.95	28,654,660.22	9,748,712.85	12,998,283.80
6	Finance Costs	581,561.67	581,561.67	1,094,207.51	1,744,685.01	3,282,622.52	4,376,830.03
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	8,969,991.74	8,969,991.74	2,155,363.44	26,909,975.21	6,466,090.33	8,621,453.77
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8)	8,969,991.74	8,969,991.74	2,155,363.44	26,909,975.21	6,466,090.33	8,621,453.77
10	Tax Expenses	4,853,756.98	4,853,756.98	345,644.65	14,561,270.93	1,036,933.94	1,382,578.59

11		Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	4,116,234.76	4,116,234.76	1,809,718.80	12,348,704.28	5,429,156.39	7,238,875.18
12		Extraordinary Item (net of Tax Expense Rs. NIL)	7,376.50	7,376.50	1,242,549.00	22,129.50	3,727,647.00	4,970,196.00
13		Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (11-12)	4,123,611.26	4,123,611.26	3,052,267.80	12,370,833.78	9,156,803.39	12,209,071.18
14		Paid -up equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	27,499,620.00	27,499,620.00	27,499,620.00	27,499,621.00	27,499,622.00	27,499,620.00
15		Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous Accounting Year	445,700,212.71	445,700,212.71	445,700,212.71	445,700,212.71	445,700,212.71	445,700,212.71
16		Earnings per Share (after Extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a)	Basic	1.50	1.50	1.11	4.50	3.33	4.44
	(b)	Diluted	1.50	1.50	1.11	4.50	3.33	4.44

PART - II

Select Information for the Quarter Ended 31st Dec'2013

Srl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended as on			Year to Date		Year Ended
		31st Dec' 2013	30th Sept' 2013	31st Dec' 2012	31st Dec' 2013	31st Dec' 2012	31st March'2013
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding						
	- Number of Shares	808254	808254	808254	808254	808254	808254
	- Percentage of Shareholding	27.18%	27.18%	27.18%	27.18%	27.18%	27.18%
2	Promoters & Promoter Group Shareholding						
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil
	- Number of Shares	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total share capital of the company)	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil
	(b) Non- Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	2165200	2165200	2165200	2165200	2165200	2165200
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total share capital of the company)	72.82%	72.82%	72.82%	72.82%	72.82%	72.82%
		3 Months ended					
		31.12.2013					
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the Beginning of the quarter	Nil					
	Received during the Quarter	Nil					
	Disposed of during the Quarter	Nil					
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter	Nil					


 Director / Authorized Signatory

PODDAR PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN NO. : U51909WB1963PLCO25750

Registered Office : 18, RABINDRA SARANI, "PODDAR COURT", 9TH FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700001

Phone : 033-2225 0352/4147

Fax :033-22250348

e-mail : bppbpgprp.com

PART - I

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH,2014

Srl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended as on			Year to Date		Year Ended
		31st March' 2014	31th Dec' 2013	31th March' 2013	31st March' 2014	31th March' 2013	31st March'2013
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	INCOME FROM OPERATIONS						
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	40,199,320.25	40,199,320.25	12,204,375.00	160,797,281.00	48,817,500.00	48,817,500.00
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from Operations (a)+(b)	40,199,320.25	40,199,320.25	12,204,375.00	160,797,281.00	48,817,500.00	48,817,500.00
2	EXPENSES						
	(a) Cost of Material Purchased	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of Stock - in - Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work -in-progress, & Stock-in-Trade	27,125,187.77	27,125,187.77	(2,843,498.75)	108,500,751.09	(11,373,994.99)	(11,373,994.99)
	(d) Employee Benefit Expenses	2,077,017.74	2,077,017.74	1,574,146.82	8,308,070.97	6,296,587.27	6,296,587.27
	(e) Depreciation & amortisation Expenses	1,413,924.49	1,413,924.49	856,867.78	5,655,697.95	3,427,471.11	3,427,471.11
	(f) Other Expenses	21,900,234.22	21,900,234.22	9,801,780.71	87,600,936.86	39,207,122.85	39,207,122.85
	Total Expenses (a)+(b)+(c)+(d)+(e)+(f)	52,516,364.22	52,516,364.22	9,389,296.56	210,065,456.87	37,557,186.24	37,557,186.24
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before Other income, finance costs & exceptional items (1-2)						
		(12,317,043.97)	(12,317,043.97)	2,815,078.44	(49,268,175.87)	11,260,313.76	11,260,313.76
4	Other Income	21,868,597.38	21,868,597.38	434,492.51	87,474,389.50	1,737,970.04	1,737,970.04
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance costs & exceptional items (3 + 4)						
		9,551,553.41	9,551,553.41	3,249,570.95	38,206,213.63	12,998,283.80	12,998,283.80
6	Finance Costs	581,561.67	581,561.67	1,094,207.51	2,326,246.68	4,376,830.03	4,376,830.03
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)						
		8,969,991.74	8,969,991.74	2,155,363.44	35,879,966.95	8,621,453.77	8,621,453.77
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8)	8,969,991.74	8,969,991.74	2,155,363.44	35,879,966.95	8,621,453.77	8,621,453.77
10	Tax Expenses	4,853,756.98	4,853,756.98	345,644.65	19,415,027.91	1,382,578.59	1,382,578.59

11		Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	4,116,234.76	4,116,234.76	1,809,718.80	16,464,939.04	7,238,875.18	7,238,875.18
12		Extraordinary Item (net of Tax Expense Rs. NIL)	7,376.50	7,376.50	1,242,549.00	29,506.00	4,970,196.00	4,970,196.00
13		Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (11-12)	4,123,611.26	4,123,611.26	3,052,267.80	16,494,445.04	12,209,071.18	12,209,071.18
14		Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	27,499,620.00	27,499,620.00	27,499,620.00	27,499,621.00	27,499,622.00	27,499,620.00
15		Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous Accounting Year	445,700,212.71	445,700,212.71	445,700,212.71	445,700,212.71	445,700,212.71	445,700,212.71
16		Earnings per Share (after Extraordinary items)						
		(of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a)	Basic	1.50	1.50	1.11	6.00	4.44	4.44
	(b)	Diluted	1.50	1.50	1.11	6.00	4.44	4.44

PART - II

Select Information for the Quarter Ended 31st March 2014

Srl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended as on			Year to Date		Year Ended
		31st March' 2014	31st Dec' 2013	31st March' 2013	31st March' 2014	31st March' 2013	31st March' 2013
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding						
	- Number of Shares	808254	808254	808254	808254	808254	808254
	- Percentage of Shareholding	27.18%	27.18%	27.18%	27.18%	27.18%	27.18%
2	Promoters & Promoter Group Shareholding						
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil
	- Number of Shares	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total share capital of the company)	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil
	(b) Non- Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	2165200	2165200	2165200	2165200	2165200	2165200
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total share capital of the company)	72.82%	72.82%	72.82%	72.82%	72.82%	72.82%
		3 Months ended					
		31.03.2014					
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the Beginning of the quarter	Nil					
	Received during the Quarter	Nil					
	Disposed of during the Quarter	Nil					
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter	Nil					

FOR EQUITY FINANCING TO

A. S. S.